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	CALIFORNIA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
SEPTEMBER 2008 AGENDA

	SUBJECT

No Child Left Behind Act of 2001: Approve Local Educational Agency (LEA) Plans, Title I, Section 1112.
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Action

	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Information

	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	Public Hearing


	RECOMMENDATION


The California Department of Education (CDE) recommends that the State Board of Education (SBE) approve certain LEA Plans.
	SUMMARY OF PREVIOUS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION DISCUSSION AND ACTION


As of the July 2008 meeting, the SBE has approved a total of 1,386 LEA Plans.
	SUMMARY OF KEY ISSUES


The purpose of the LEA Plan is to develop an integrated, coordinated plan that describes educational services for all students and can be used to guide program implementation and resource allocation. This approval allows the schools to access federal and state categorical funding.
The following LEA Plans represent direct-funded charter schools and are recommended for SBE approval: 
	LEA Name
	County-District-School Code

	Aspire Clarendon Elementary

California Virtual Academy        @San Joaquin

Hume Lake Charter

Ocean Grove Charter School
	09-76489-0114884

39-68676-0114926

10-10108-0111682

44-69807-0110007


	FISCAL ANALYSIS (AS APPROPRIATE)


There is no fiscal impact to state operations.
	ATTACHMENT(S)


None.
8/26/2008 2:23 PM

